

## China International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited

29/F One International Finance Centre
1 Harbour View Street
Central
Hong Kong

June 13, 2025

The Board of Directors

Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd.
浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司

No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street

Xinchang, Shaoxing, Zhejiang Province
PRC

Dear Sirs and Madams,

We refer to the prospectus of Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd. (浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司) (the "Company") dated June 13 \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2025 (the "Prospectus") in connection with the proposed global offering and proposed primary listing of its H shares on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

We hereby give, and confirm that we have not withdrawn:

- (1) our consent to the issue of the Prospectus by the Company, with the inclusion therein of our name, address, qualifications, confirmations, opinions and all references thereto, in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Prospectus; and
- (2) our consent to a statement of the aforesaid in the Prospectus.

We hereby consent to a copy of this letter (i) being released to the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong and the Stock Exchange and being referred in the Prospectus; and (ii) being made available on display as described in "Appendix V - Documents Delivered to the Registrar of Companies and Available on Display" to the Prospectus.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]



Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of

China International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited

CHEN Yongren

Managing Director

## Huatai Financial Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

62/F, The Center 99 Queen's Road Central Hong Kong

June 13. 2025

The Board of Directors

Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd.
浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司

No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street

Xinchang, Shaoxing, Zhejiang Province

PRC

Dear Sirs and Madams,

We refer to the prospectus of Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd. (浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司) (the "Company") dated <u>June 13</u>, 2025 (the "Prospectus") in connection with the proposed global offering and proposed primary listing of its H shares on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

We hereby give, and confirm that we have not withdrawn:

- (1) our consent to the issue of the Prospectus by the Company, with the inclusion therein of our name, address, qualifications, confirmations, opinions and all references thereto, in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Prospectus; and
- (2) our consent to a statement of the aforesaid in the Prospectus.

We hereby consent to a copy of this letter (i) being released to the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong and the Stock Exchange and being referred in the Prospectus; and (ii) being made available on display as described in "Appendix V - Documents Delivered to the Registrar of Companies and Available on Display" to the Prospectus.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of

Huatai Financial Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited

Leon XU

Managing Director



June 13, 2025

The Board of Directors

Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd. 浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司 (the "Company")

No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street Xinchang, Shaoxing, Zhejiang Province PRC

Dear Sirs/Madams,

We refer to the prospectus of the Company dated <u>June 13</u>, 2025 (the "**Prospectus**") in connection with the Company's proposed global offering and the proposed listing of its H shares on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

We hereby give, and confirm that we have not withdrawn, (1) our consent to the issue of the Prospectus by the Company, with the inclusion therein of all references to our name, address, qualifications, confirmations and opinions in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Prospectus and (2) our consent to a statement of the aforesaid in the Prospectus.

We also consent to a copy of this letter (i) being released to the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong and the Stock Exchange and being referred in the Prospectus; and (ii) being made available on display as described in "Appendix V - Documents Delivered to the Registrar of Companies and Available on Display" to the Prospectus.

-signature page to follow-

## 天册律师事务所 T&C LAW FIRM

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

T&C Law Firm

Name:章靖忠/Zhang Jingzhong

Title: Executive Partner

香港灣仔莊士敦道 181 號大有大廈 15 樓 1501-1508 室 Rooms 1501-8, 15/F., Tai Yau Building, 181 Johnston Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 電話 Tel: (852) 3103 6980

傳真 Fax: (852) 3104 0170 電郵 Email: info@pccpa.hk

Date: June 13, 2025

The Board of Directors
Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd.
Sanhua Industrial Park
No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street
Xinchang, Zhejiang Province
PRC

The Listing Department
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Two Exchange Square
8 Connaught Place
Central
Hong Kong

The Registrar of Companies
The Companies Registry
15<sup>th</sup> Floor, High Block
Queensway Government Offices
66 Queensway, Hong Kong

Dear Sirs,

Re: Consent to the Issue of the Prospectus of Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd. 浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司 (the "Company") in connection with the Proposed Listing on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited by way of Global Offering (the "Listing")

We refer to the prospectus of the Company dated <u>June 13, 2025</u> (the "Prospectus") in connection with the Listing.

We hereby give our consent, and confirm that we have not withdrawn, (1) our written consent, to the issue of the Prospectus with the inclusion therein of our name, our address, our view, letters, statements, opinion and/or reports, as appropriate, and all references thereto, in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Prospectus and (2) our consent to a statement of the aforesaid in the Prospectus.

In this context, we hereby consent, and confirm that we have not withdrawn our written consent, to you releasing this letter to the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and referring to it in the Prospectus

We hereby consent to our letters, statements, opinion and/or reports, as appropriate, and this letter being made available for display as described in the section headed "Documents Delivered to the Registrar of Companies and Available on Display" in Appendix V to the Prospectus.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

**Confucius International CPA Limited** 

Name: Tsang Kwong Kin

Title: Director



上海市静安区南京西路1717号 会德丰国际广场2504室 2504 Wheelock Square 1717 Nanjing West Road Shanghai 200040, China Tel: 86 (21) 5407 5836 Fax: 86 (21) 3209 8500

June 13. 2025

The Board of Directors

Zhejiang Sanhua Intelligent Controls Co., Ltd. 浙江三花智能控制股份有限公司 (the "Company")

No. 219 Woxi Avenue, Chengtan Street Xinchang, Shaoxing, Zhejiang Province PRC

Dear Sirs/Madams,

We hereby give, and confirm that we have not withdrawn, (1) our consent to the issue of the Prospectus by the Company, with the inclusion therein of all references to our name, address qualifications, confirmations and opinions in the form and context in which they respectively appear in the Prospectus and (2) our consent to a statement of the aforesaid in the Prospectus.

We also consent to a copy of this letter (i) being released to the Registrar of Companies in Hong Kong and the Stock Exchange and being referred in the Prospectus; and (ii) being made available on display as described in "Appendix V - Documents Delivered to the Registrar of Companies and Available on Display" to the Prospectus.

-signature page to follow-



上海市静安区南京西路1717号 会德丰国际广场2504室 2504 Wheelock Square 1717 Nanjing West Road Shanghai 200040, China Tel: 86 (21) 5407 5836 Fax: 86 (21) 3209 8500 www.frost.com

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

Frost & Sullivan (Beijing) Inc., Shanghai Branch Co.

Name: Charles Lau

Title: Executive Director